BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
RADIO SIGNAL SUPPRESSION
FOR TELEPHONE SETS
SECTION 500-1 50-1 00
Issue 5, January 1968
AT & TCo Standard
1. GENERAL

additional items will be made available in the future
when they are needed.
3. ORDERING GUIDE
• Capacitor, 40BA
• l nductor 1542A---
-49 Gray, -50 Ivory
• Set, Telephone---RF Modified
• Set, Telephone, Hand 220A---RF Modified
Page 2
• Set, Telephone, Hand 1220A---RF Modified
• Set, Telephone, Hand 2220A---RF Modified
Replaceable Components
Dial---(TOUCH-TONE only) RF Modified
Set, Hand G---RF Modified
4. INSTALLATION
4.01 Telephone Sets Equipped With 4251 or
40IOE Networks
(a) Installed in usual manner
(b) For connections see connection section of
type set modified
(c) Sets are shipped with speech equalization
option leads insulated and stored:
(1) For loops greater than 500 ohms leave
insulated and stored.
(2) For loops 500 ohms or less connect "H"
or "N" (Yellow) and "J" or "V"
(Orange-Black) leads to terminals RR and R,
respectively, on the 425J or 4010E network.
4.03 1.542A Inductor (Fig. 5)
(a) Use as connecting block for telephone set
cord.
(b) Locate as near as possible to wall-type sets.
4.04 40BA Capacitor (Fig. 6)
(a) Install near and connect to protector with
as short as possible piece of inside wire.
(b) Station wires must connect to the capacitor
(c) Mounted inside when outside protector is
used
(d) Protector ground must be upgraded to
the best possible ground available.
I
5. MAINTENANCE
5.01 Normal maintenance can be performed on
modified telephone sets. Modified TOUCH-TONE
dials and G-type handsets are available from the
local distributing house for maintenance.
C~ RR f~~A
0 CJ 415J ~ CJ CJ
0 @:::DK
G~ @:::Dx Ll
·~ €3
R~ ~GL2
'" ?1h- ?~~
(0-BK)~ RED PLATE
RR
c
G0
L20
(Y)
Fig. 1-425J Network and Schematic
R
H R6
R R4 P
(0-BK)
G
0
RVI
L2 H
0----e
(Y) R2
RED PLATE N
Fig. 2-401 OE Network and Schematic
SECTION 500-150-100